1
Dry Sprinklers
Quick Reference Guide | EMEA
2
Quick Reference Guide | Dry Sprinklers
Viking is renowned for the development, manufacturing, sales and distribution of excellent fire protection technologies and has been
a dependable partner in fire protection for many decades.
The broad product portfolio encompasses innovative and proven system components for water, foam and gas extinguishing systems

technical documentation or contact your local
Viking sales office.
How to order products stating a base part number:
3 © Viking S.A.
Standard Response | Glass Bulb | K80 (5.6)
Concealed pendent | K80 (5.6) Coverplate for concealed pendent
Base part number 12429UA - DN25 (BSP)
12421UA - 1” (NPT) Base part number 12381
K-factor K80 (5.6) Temperatures (°C) 57, 74
Thread sizes DN25 (BSP) & 1” (NPT) Finishes Brass, Chrome, Painted
SIN VK190
Type Concealed pendent
Length
(1/4” Increments) 4” to 48-1/4”
Temperatures (°C) 68, 79, 93
Finishes Brass
Upright | K80 (5.6)
Base part number 08079 - DN25 (BSP)
08050 - 1” (NPT)
K-factor K80 (5.6)
Thread sizes DN25 (BSP) & 1” (NPT)
SIN VK160
Type Plain barrel
Length
(1/2” Increments) 4” to 48-1/2”
Temperatures (°C) 68, 79, 93, 141
Finishes Brass, White
Horizontal sidewall | K80 (5.6) Vertical sidewall | K80 (5.6)
Base part number 07860U - DN25 (BSP)
07857U - 1” (NPT) Base part number 08961U - DN25 (BSP)
09123U - 1” (NPT)
K-factor K80 (5.6) K-factor K80 (5.6)
Thread sizes DN25 (BSP) & 1” (NPT) Thread sizes DN25 (BSP) & 1” (NPT)
SIN VK156 SIN VK157
Type Standard adjustable Type Standard adjustable
Length
(1/2” Increments) 1-1/2” to 48-1/2” Length
(1/2” Increments) 3” to 48-1/2”
Temperatures (°C) 68, 79, 93, 141 Temperatures (°C) 68, 79, 93, 141
Finishes Brass, Chrome, White, ENT Finishes Brass, Chrome, White
Horizontal sidewall | K80 (5.6) Vertical sidewall | K80 (5.6)
Base part number 07859U - DN25 (BSP)
07856U - 1” (NPT) Base part number 08962U - DN25 (BSP)
09124U - 1” (NPT)
K-factor K80 (5.6) K-factor K80 (5.6)
Thread sizes DN25 (BSP) & 1” (NPT) Thread sizes DN25 (BSP) & 1” (NPT)
SIN VK162 SIN VK161 (11.2)
Type Adjustable recessed Type Adjustable recessed
Length
(1/4” Increments) 3-1/4” to 47-1/2” Length
(1/4” Increments) 3-1/4” to 47-1/2”
Temperatures (°C) 68, 79, 93 Temperatures (°C) 68, 79, 93
Finishes Brass, Chrome, White, ENT Finishes Brass, Chrome, White
Horizontal sidewall | K80 (5.6) Vertical sidewall | K80 (5.6)
Base part number 07861U - DN25 (BSP)
07858U - 1” (NPT) Base part number 08963U - DN25 (BSP)
09125U - 1” (NPT)
K-factor K80 (5.6) K-factor K80 (5.6)
Thread sizes DN25 (BSP) & 1” (NPT) Thread sizes DN25 (BSP) & 1” (NPT)
SIN VK152 SIN VK153
Type Plain barrel Type Plain barrel
Length
(1/2” Increments) 3” to 47” Length
(1/2” Increments) 4-1/2” to 47”
Temperatures (°C) 68, 79, 93, 141 Temperatures (°C) 68, 79, 93, 141
Finishes Brass, Chrome, White, ENT Finishes Brass, Chrome, White
4
Quick Reference Guide | Dry Sprinklers
Pendent | K115 (8.0) Pendent | K115 (8.0)
Base part number 12813U - DN25 (BSP)
12810U - 1” (NPT) Base part number 12814U - DN25 (BSP)
12811U - 1” (NPT)
K-factor K115 (8.0) K-factor K115 (8.0)